

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 335 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Exe.PETITIONER
Legal, Nagpur Office, Nagpur

V/S

Anil S/o Gulabrao Kapse And Others RESPONDENT

DINKAR NILKANTH KUKDAY for Petitioner
MRS. UMA ANIL BHATTAD FOR R.NO.1 TO 3 for
Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

Counsel for appellant has present put up before the Hon'ble
Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)